

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4810/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in
No.413/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CRLMP

PYARE LAL PODDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR No. 2

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi banga, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

For RR No. 1/State

Mr. Ardhendhumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On consent of the parties and their
respective counsel, the present matter is hereby

sent for mediation to the
SLP(Cr1) No. 4810 of 2009

Supreme Court Mediation

Centre, with a view to explore the possibility of
an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the
Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at
110, Lawyers' chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme
Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi -110 001 on
10th October, 2011 at 11:00 A.M.

List the matter for hearing after the receipt
of report from the Coordinator, Supreme Court
Mediation Centre.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR